

Proclamation

WHEREAS: The Tour of Minnesota is a sanctioned event of the United States Cycling Federation and

the United States Olympic Committee; and

The Tour of Minnesota offers athletes from all over the world an opportunity to compete WHEREAS:

in the only bicycle point-to-point stage race in the country; and

WHEREAS: The Tour of Minnesota celebrates the state's mix of urban centers ad towns, state parks

and scenic natural beauty, and wonderful community spirit along its 725 mile, 10-city

route; and

WHEREAS: The economic impact of the Tour of Minnesota will be substantial in terms of additional

tourism revenues for local economies; and

WHEREAS: The Tour of Minnesota has received ardent support from state and local government,

corporations and small business, civic organizations and the media;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim August 10 through August 19, 1984, to be

TOUR OF MINNESOTA DAYS

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this third day of August in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightyfour, and of the State the one hundred twenty-seventh.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FIL TD AUG 9 1984

from andrew since

Secretary of State

35393

#35393 0.R